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1 Event Description

Al Hussein Technical University (HTU) from Jordan conducted an online workshop on 28%" of April
2022. The 1-hour workshop was conducted via ZOOM and titled “Estimating the Impact of
Topography and Traffic on Vehicle’s Energy Consumption”.

The workshop started with a welcoming speech and an overview of the nature of the project, its
objectives and the partners working on it by the project coordinator, Prof. Ahmed Al-Salaymeh
from The University of Jordan.

e “Vehicle Energy Calculations” by: Dr. Muhannad Al-Tarifi.

A discussion panel was opened for participants.

2 PPTs

e ECO-CARin brief:
https://fisjo-my.sharepoint.com/:p:/g/personal/eco-
car ju edu jo/EdelusSfSIBEgkDkacOg89UBzGJoVtEkvmdg505wZAKbfA?e=C3acx0
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3 Poster

H_IT LI ECO-CAR Workshop

= Estimating the Impact of Topography and Traffic on Vehicle’s Energy
audll (puuunll deoln Consumption
Al icaseio Techrical el Presented by: Al Hussein Technical University (HTU)

|
Thursday, April 28, at 15:00 (Amman time)

14:45-15:00 : Registration

15:00-15:15: Welcoming Speech, by:
Prof. Ahmed Al-Salaymeh, General Project
Coordinator at The University of Jordan

15:15-16:00 : Vehicle Energy Calculations

16:00-16:15 : Discussion and Closing

Time [s] | S - .y

Presenter: Dr. Muhannad Al-Tarifi, Al Hussein Technical University (HTU) E
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4 ZOOM participants list

Name [Original Name) User Email Join Time Leave Time

Abdallah Alatawneh
Abdelrahman Azzuni
Ahmad Algaderi
Ahmad Badran

Dr. Ahmad Mostafa
Ahmad Mezar Qafisheh
Akram Musa

All Alamaireh

Anna Tozzi

AYHAM ALIAWABRAH
Bashar Qawasmeh
Belal Alghefari

Eng. Bilal Al-Salaymeh
Dirar Hjouj

Dr. Aktham Yasin

Dr. Falah Saraireh
Prof. Hussein Al-Majali
Eng. Eman Abdelhafez
Eng. Mohammad Masad
Eng. Mohammad Aljirjway
Ferenc DOmotor
Florian Ringbeck
Hanan Hassan

Ibtehal Qudah

Lailak Al-Kahachi

Dr. Lina Shbeeb

Dr. Loal Dabbour
Majed Alsweiti

Malik Alamayreh
Mohammad Al-Ashgar
Mohammad Dado
Prof. Mohammad Hamdan
Dr. Mohammed Anati
Moussa Habib
Moutaz Aldweik
Muhannad Al-Tarifi
Munther Alsalaymeh
Mesrin Talat

Ola Al Saleem

Otabeh al-oran

Randa Alkubaisy
Rashed Abu Hammaur
Salah Yahya
Salaheddin Abu yahya
Shadi Mousa

Sora Omari

Sura AlSbaihi

Prof. Tarek Tutunji
Victor Al Khliefat

Dr. Wail Adaileh
Waleed Nayfeh

Eng. Waleed Sunjug
Yaser Ahmed Alsadeq
Eng. Yousef Okour
Zaid Omari

Bahaa Alwahsh

abdalahaltaonah@gmail.com
a.arzuni@nuct.edu jo
ahmadalgaderig3@gmail.com
ahmadbadran@hotmail.com
a.omar@ttu.edu.jo
ahmadate999@ gmail.com
akramusa@nuct.edu.jo
ali_alkaid @hotmail.com
anna.tozzi@gmail.com
ayhamykj@outlook.com
b.gawasmeh@ju.edu.jo
eng.bghfri@gmail.com
bilal.alsalaymeh@yahoo.com
dirarhjouj@yahoo.com
ayasinf@gmail.com
f_saraireh@vyahoo.co.uk
halmajali@mutah.edu_jo
eman_eng206@Eyahoo.com
mmasad @ju.edu.jo
engmohammadaymangd @gmail.com
ferenc.domotortl@gmail.com
florian.ringbeck @isea.rwth-aachen.de
hanan_alslaymeh @yahoo.com
ibtehalgudah@mail.com
Iyl0200040@ju.edu. jo
lina.shbeeb@htu.edu.jo
loai_dabbour@hotmail.com
majed_sweiti@yahoo.com
malik.amayreh@gmail.com
mohammadalashgar98@gmail.com
m.dado@eta-max.com
mhamdan@ju.edu.jo
mohanati@yahoo.com
moussa.habib@htuedu.jo
moutazaldweikl123@gmail.com
muhannad.altarifi@htu.edu jo
munther.alsalaymeh@orange.com
n.talat@bau.edu.jo
olal0hope@gmail.com
aloran@energia. bme.hu
randaalkubaisy@yahoo.com
rabuhamm@nuct.edu jo
salah.m.yahya@gmail.com
seabuyahya@just.edu.jo
shadimousa24@gmail.com
sora.omari@iu.edu.jo
sura_shaihi@hotmail.com
tarek tutunji@htu.edu jo
victor_mousa@yahoo.com
wadaileh@ttu.edu.jo
nayfehw@gmail.com

waleed sunjug@gmail.com
yaseralsadeq@yahoo.com
yousef.okour@htu.edu.jo
omarizaid404@gmail.com
bahaa.alwahsh@gmail.com

28-04-22 15:53 28-04-22 16:05
28-04-22 15:00 28-04-22 15:30
28-04-22 15:47 28-04-22 16:20
28-04-22 15:01 28-04-22 16:02
28-04-22 15:00 28-04-22 16:20
28-04-22 15:13 28-04-22 16:20
28-04-22 15:00 28-04-22 16:15
28-04-22 16:16 28-04-22 16:16
28-04-22 15:06 28-04-22 16:20
28-04-22 15:08 28-04-22 16:20
28-04-22 15:19 28-04-22 16:20
28-04-22 15:16 28-04-22 16:01
28-04-22 15:08 28-04-22 16:20
28-04-22 15:19 28-04-22 16:10
28-04-22 15:00 28-04-22 16:20
28-04-22 15:14 28-04-22 16:20
28-04-22 15:38 28-04-22 16:20
28-04-22 15:00 28-04-22 16:05
28-04-22 15:00 28-04-22 16:20
28-04-22 15:10 28-04-22 16:20
28-04-22 15:00 28-04-22 16:09
28-04-22 15:01 28-04-22 16:20
28-04-22 15:35 28-04-22 16:16
28-04-22 15:13  28-04-22 16:20
28-04-22 15:00 28-04-22 15:27
28-04-22 15:43 28-04-22 15:55
28-04-22 15:07 28-04-22 15:25
28-04-22 15:10 28-04-22 16:08
28-04-22 15:39 28-04-22 16:20
28-04-22 15:09 28-04-22 15:34
28-04-22 16:06 28-04-22 16:20
28-04-22 16:10 28-04-22 16:20
28-04-22 15:00 28-04-22 16:20
28-04-22 15:07 28-04-22 15:29
28-04-22 15:01 28-04-22 15:22
28-04-22 15:00 28-04-22 16:20
28-04-22 15:12 28-04-22 16:20
28-04-22 15:11 28-04-22 15:12
28-04-22 15:40 28-04-22 16:04
28-04-22 15:22 28-04-22 16:20
28-04-22 16:16 28-04-22 16:20
28-04-22 15:03 28-04-22 16:02
28-04-22 15:11 28-04-22 15:27
28-04-22 15:26 28-04-22 16:20
28-04-22 15:52 28-04-22 16:20
28-04-22 15:13 28-04-22 15:45
28-04-22 15:06 28-04-22 16:20
28-04-22 15:00 28-04-22 15:05
28-04-22 15:01 28-04-22 16:20
28-04-22 15:00 28-04-22 16:21
28-04-22 15:41 28-04-22 15:42
28-04-22 15:00 28-04-22 16:06
28-04-22 15:00 28-04-22 16:20
28-04-22 16:20 28-04-22 16:20
28-04-22 15:19 28-04-22 15:20
28-04-22 15:49 28-04-22 15:50
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5 Photos

© Zoom Meeting Participant ID: 506768 Y View Options v =
v Participants (33)
Eng. mohamma... Dr Aktham Yasin
2 — Q_ Find a participant
Ahmed Al-Salaymeh Ahmed Al-Salaymeh ¥ Eng. mohammad Ma... % Bashar Qawasmeh Dr Aktham Yasin
© Recording... n o= ) A (Host, me, participant ID
o
Ahmed Al-Salaymeh (Co-ho
s
/—6‘/\; So-funded by the -
— + Programme 1 Ahmed Al-Salaymeh (Co-ho
European Union -

i ECO-CAR Partners

Abdallah Alatawneh
Abdelrahman Azzuni
Ahmad Badran

Ahmad Mostafa

3. Jordan University of

1. The University of Jordan
Science and Technology 0 -

(Project Coordinator)

Akram Musa

0062030

L.\l Anna Tozzi

@

v

Bashar Qawasmeh

Dr Aktham Yasin

4. Tafila Technical
University

2. Mutah University Eman Abdelhafez
Eng. mohammad Masad

Ferenc DomGtor

Florian Ringbeck

Hanan Hassan

66006606
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The drive power can

be calculated in N-m/s

ECO-CAR Project #: 618509-EPP-1-2020-1-JO-EPPKA2-CBHE-JP

qgr :Iuou.

in Technical University

6 Video
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=_8ikrpEGfFM&t=1433s
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Drive Power

cceleration (@)
e\___—————'»

—>» Fq

R «—
g 7%
(orW)as: P, =F; xv R, ’ ///////////////////////////////////
T %
O i 1
: v t = time [s]
Or,inkW: p, =F, x — = velocity [m/s]
¢ ¢ 1009 Z = :ic(:aiIeIYalrr;: [m/s?]
M = vehicle's mass [kg]
g = gravitational acceleration [m/s?]
0 = road grade [radians]
v dis fr = tire rolling gesistar}tl:(e/co?]fficient []
air = @ir mass densit m
Py = [Mg sinf + Mgf, + = pa|rCDA v2+ M — 7 ?D = aerodynamic drlayg cgefficient (]
rllT d 1000 t A = frontal area of the vehicle [m?]
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Ahmed Al-Salaymeh

Mohammad Al

Mohammad Al-Ash

Sara Tweissi

¥ Sara Tweissi

Tarek Tutunji

Tarek Tutunji

Wail Adaileh

Wail Adaileh
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